

**02-08FEB18 - STREET REHAB-2018 LAKE OF THE WOODS SUBDIVISION**

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Christensen Construction Company		Emery Sapp and Sons, Inc.		Rhad A. Baker Construction LLC	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL/PHASING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
MATERIAL TESTING	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,831.00	\$3,831.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
PROTECTION OF ADJACENT FACILITIES	380	SY	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.93	\$2,253.40	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
TREE REMOVAL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
REMOVAL, CURBSIDE OBSTRUCTIONS, REPLACEMENT INCLUDED	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
REMOVAL, EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SAW CUTTING INCLUDED	9228	SY	\$8.00	\$73,824.00	\$6.08	\$56,106.24	\$4.18	\$38,573.04	\$5.75	\$53,061.00
8'x5.5' MODIFIED TYPE M INLET	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,210.00	\$5,210.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4'x4' STORMWATER JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18" DIA. HP STORM PIPE	192	LF	\$85.00	\$16,320.00	\$40.00	\$7,680.00	\$38.81	\$7,451.52	\$45.00	\$8,640.00
CURB & GUTTER, ROLLBACK, REMOVE & REPLACE	566	SY	\$150.00	\$84,900.00	\$129.00	\$73,014.00	\$123.50	\$69,901.00	\$130.00	\$73,580.00
INLET THROAT, REMOVE & REPLACE	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVE & REPLACE	52	SY	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$112.38	\$5,843.76	\$140.00	\$7,280.00
EXCAVATION	2556	CY	\$35.00	\$89,460.00	\$22.00	\$56,232.00	\$15.72	\$40,180.32	\$24.00	\$61,344.00
HIGH STRENGTH WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	9237	SY	\$5.50	\$50,803.50	\$4.25	\$39,257.25	\$4.96	\$45,815.52	\$6.00	\$55,422.00
1 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE, 10" THICK	9237	SY	\$12.00	\$110,844.00	\$10.15	\$93,755.55	\$11.51	\$106,317.87	\$11.00	\$101,607.00
BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, 6 1/2" THICK	3311	TON	\$72.00	\$238,392.00	\$61.65	\$204,123.15	\$64.31	\$212,930.41	\$61.00	\$201,971.00
TACK COAT (TRACKLESS TACK OR APPROVED EQUAL)	18817	SY	\$0.75	\$14,112.75	\$0.50	\$9,408.50	\$0.43	\$8,091.31	\$0.45	\$8,467.65
ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, BP-2, 1 1/2" THICK	764	TON	\$75.00	\$57,300.00	\$67.00	\$51,188.00	\$74.08	\$56,597.12	\$71.00	\$54,244.00
CRACK SEALING	700	LF	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.81	\$1,267.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
RESTORATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,478.73	\$8,478.73	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$854,906.25</b>		<b>\$643,964.69</b>		<b>\$649,197.00</b>		<b>\$739,156.65</b>
Bid Response						Y		Y		Y
Work Authorization Certification						Y		Y		Y
Statement of Bidders Qualifications						Y		Y		Y
Anti-Collusion Statement						Y		Y		Y
Bid Bond						Y		Y		Y
Signature and Identity of Bidder						Y		Y		Y
Bidders Acknowledgment						Y		Y		Y

**02-08FEB18 - STREET REHAB-2018 LAKE OF THE WOODS SUBDIVISION**

BID TABULATION			Don Schnieders Excavating Company		Sam Gaines Construction Inc.		AVERAGE BID	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$22,117.42	\$22,117.42	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,103.48	\$31,103.48
TRAFFIC CONTROL/PHASING	1	LS	\$20,960.20	\$20,960.20	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,477.04	\$7,477.04
EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,448.00	\$5,448.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,399.60	\$2,399.60
MATERIAL TESTING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,066.20	\$7,066.20
PROTECTION OF ADJACENT FACILITIES	380	SY	\$36.60	\$13,908.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$18.71	\$7,108.28
TREE REMOVAL	1	LS	\$3,720.00	\$3,720.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,294.00	\$9,294.00
REMOVAL, CURBSIDE OBSTRUCTIONS, REPLACEMENT INCLUDED	1	LS	\$6,370.00	\$6,370.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00
REMOVAL, EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SAW CUTTING INCLUDED	9228	SY	\$7.81	\$72,070.68	\$9.00	\$83,052.00	\$6.56	\$60,572.59
8x5.5' MODIFIED TYPE M INLET	1	EA	\$8,588.85	\$8,588.85	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,859.77	\$5,859.77
4x4' STORMWATER JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$5,772.56	\$5,772.56	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,281.51	\$4,281.51
18" DIA. HP STORM PIPE	192	LF	\$63.85	\$12,259.20	\$85.00	\$16,320.00	\$54.53	\$10,470.14
CURB & GUTTER, ROLLBACK, REMOVE & REPLACE	566	SY	\$187.83	\$106,311.78	\$142.00	\$80,372.00	\$142.47	\$80,635.76
INLET THROAT, REMOVE & REPLACE	2	EA	\$4,370.90	\$8,741.80	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,458.18	\$4,916.36
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVE & REPLACE	52	SY	\$178.60	\$9,287.20	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$132.20	\$6,874.19
EXCAVATION	2556	CY	\$15.75	\$40,257.00	\$25.00	\$63,900.00	\$20.49	\$52,382.66
HIGH STRENGTH WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	9237	SY	\$6.24	\$57,638.88	\$5.00	\$46,185.00	\$5.29	\$48,863.73
1 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE, 10" THICK	9237	SY	\$13.08	\$120,819.96	\$14.00	\$129,318.00	\$11.95	\$110,363.68
BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, 6 1/2" THICK	3311	TON	\$61.69	\$204,255.59	\$58.75	\$194,521.25	\$61.48	\$203,560.28
TACK COAT (TRACKLESS TACK OR APPROVED EQUAL)	18817	SY	\$0.41	\$7,714.97	\$0.39	\$7,338.63	\$0.44	\$8,204.21
ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, BP-2, 1 1/2" THICK	764	TON	\$71.05	\$54,282.20	\$67.67	\$51,699.88	\$70.16	\$53,602.24
CRACK SEALING	700	LF	\$8.15	\$5,705.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$2.59	\$1,814.40
RESTORATION	1	LS	\$13,025.00	\$13,025.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,900.75	\$7,900.75
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$804,254.29</b>		<b>\$810,306.76</b>		<b>\$729,375.88</b>
Bid Response				Y		Y		
Work Authorization Certification				Y		Y		
Statement of Bidders Qualifications				Y		Y		
Anti-Collusion Statement				Y		Y		
Bid Bond				Y		Y		
Signature and Identity of Bidder				Y		Y		
Bidders Acknowledgment				Y		Y		